APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Praject Title:

Wildflower Detention Basin Improvements

?‘ city of Contractor: Spring Lake Construction
P Anke Ny  Addess: 4123 NW 95th Place, Polk City, la 50226
penging vsitwgetie Finance Budget Code: 691.3691.4453 Finance Project # 691.4453
Vendor Project or Invoice #: 119.0182 PO #
Original Contract Date: March 16, 2020 Vendor # 9631
Date of Council Meeting: July 6, 2020 PAYMENT REQUEST # 1
PAYMENT PERIOD: From: May 4, 2020 Through: June 19, 2020
Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount: $ 372,834.50
Net change by Change Orders: $ -
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) $ 372,834.50
Total completed and stored to date: $ 111,888.50
Retainage: 5.00 % of Completed Work: $ 5,594.43
Total Earned less Retainage: $ 106,294.07
Less previous applications for payment: $ -
SUBTOTAL $ 106,294.07
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 106,294.07
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 266,540.43

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable)

36.50 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the bast of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Gontractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval:

Spring Lake Construction

Firm Name
HefQ v DU ]QIIES];)D

Signature v Date

Engineer / Consultant Approval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
irm Name
e B b t/23 )0

Signalure v Date £ f

City ofAnkeny Staff Appr /
C/24 /2020
e 4 Date © 7 4

Submit to: < im Mem% /E.

Dor-ClariPob—Director.of Munioisal-iit

Phone:

E-mail; -detark@=nRenyiow=agoy
.J hGLCf'I C-He/@anke/’,fpu&;ov

(615) 963-3528-353¢ Fax:  (515) 963-3535

Date Printed: 6/23/2020



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

ITen |PESCRIPTION oroma | TR | om ’ QuANTITY VALUE OF REMAINING | FERCENT
MO |occiada Giiange fdar # Appiatie) bl R (B'ggg:ﬁ;:s QuanmTy | UMTPRIGE | EXTENDEDPRICE | coyipeve [compLeTED woRK| QUANTITY |COMPLETE
1|Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 1 17500] § 17.500.00 0.5] § 8,750.00 1] 50.00%
2_|Cleating and Grubbing, Dam Embankment LS 1 1 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.25 4,000.00 1] 25.00%
3 _|Topsoll, On-Sile cY 1.490 1,490 4.50 6.705.00 745 3.352.50 745 | 50.00%
4 |Excavation, Class 10 CY 12,095 12,095 4.30 52,008.50 6,000 25,800.00 6,095 | 49.61%
§ _|Undercut Excavation CcY 750 750 5.00(8§ 3.750.00 3 - 750 0.00%
6 |Conlractor Provided Borrow, Cohesive Malerial CcY 750 750 50.00 | § 37,500.00 E = 750 0.00%|
4 g.it:moual of Known Pipe Culvert Less Than or Equal to 36 Inch o 232 232 2500 | s 5,800.00 10018 2,500.00 132 43.10%
8 |Sile Dewatering LS 1 1 80,000.00 | $ 80,000.00 058§ 40.000.00 1] 50.00%
9 [Trench Compaction Tesling LS 1 1 2,500.00 | § 2,500.00 s - 1 0.00%
10_|Storn Sewer, Trenched, Class [Il RCP, 15 Inch Dia. LF 28 28 4000 | 1,120.00 $ - 28 0.00%
11_{Slorm Sewer, Trenched, Class il RCP, 24 Inch Dia. LF 24 24 43008 1,032.00 $ - 24 0.00%
12_|Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class |1l RCP, 36 Inch Dia. LF 124 124 80.00 [ § 9,920.00 1618 1.,280.00 108 | 12.90%
13 _{Stomn Sewaer, Trenched, Class Il RCP, 48 Inch Dia. LF 77 7 160.00 | $ 12,320.00 $ - Y 0.00%
14 |[Pipe Apron, RCP, 15 Inch Dia. EA 1 1 750.00 | § 750.00 s - 1 0.00%
15_|Pipe Apion, RCP, 24 Inch Dia. EA 1 1 800.00 (S 800.00 H] - 1 0.00%
|_16_|Footing for Concrete Pipe Apron, Reinforced Concrete, 4'x4.5' EA 1 1 2.500.00 2,600.00 - 1 0.00%
17_|Pipe Apron Guard, 16° EA 1 1 1.000.00 1.000.00 - 1.0 0.00%
18 |Concrete Pipe Cradle, 48° RCP cY 7 7 200.00 1.400.00 - 7.00 0.00%
19 {Subdrain, Perforated, Dual-Walled HDPE, 8° LF 28 28 22008 616.00 - 28.0 0.00%
20 |Subdrain, Non- Perforated, Dual Walled HDPE, 8” LF 102 102 18.00 ] 8 1.836.00 - 102.0 0.00%
Subdrain Oulets and Conneclions, Ouflet lo Struclure, .
21 |comvgated Dual-Walled HDPE, & EA 2 2) 2000)% 200:00 s - 2], U0
22 |Filter Diaphragm TON 80 90 42.00 | $ 3,780.00 - 90 0.00%
23 lIntake, SW-513. Modified EA 1 1 17,800.00 | § 17.800.00 - 1 0.00%
| 24 |intake, SW-513 EA 1 1 17.000.00 | § 17,000.00 - 1 0.00%
25 |Connection to Existing Intake EA 1 1 7500001 S 7,600.00 1 7,500.00 - 100.00%
26 |Pavement Removal and Replacement 8Y 20 20 5.00 100.00 - 20 -
|_27_|Sidewalk Removal and Replacement SY 17 17 5008 85.00 o 17.0 -
#8 |conventional Seeding, Soeding, Fertiizing, and Mulching, Type 4 | AC 21 210 2000001F 436000 $ : &
29 |Rip Rap, Class "E" Revelment TON 200 200 65.00 11,000.00 - 200.0 -
30 [Linear Erosion Conlrol Device LF 2,070 2,070 2.00 4,140.00 803.0 1,608.00 1.267.0 0.39
31 _|Linear Eroslon Control, Remaoval of Dovice LF 2,070 2,070 0.50 1,035.00 - 2,070 -
32 |Stabilized Conslruclion Entrance TON 200 200 50.00 10.000.00 200 10,000.00 - 1.00
| 33 |Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching AC 4.36 4.36 1,900.00 8,284.00 - 4.4 -
34 [Temporary Fencing, Construction, 4' LF 1.716 1,716 4.25 7,293.00 200 | § 850,00 1.516.00 | 11.66%
35 [Mobllization LS 1 1 25,000.00 | 5 25.000.00 0.25| S 6,250.00 0.75 | 25.00%
36 - 3 - S - - 0.00%
37 = = = - 0.00%
38 & - - - 0.00%
a9 - = - - 0.00%
40 - - = - 0.00%
41 = - = - 0.00%
2 F - - - 0.00%
43 - - - - 0.00%
44 - - - = 0.00%
45 - - - - 0.00%
16 - = - - 0.00%
47 - - - - 0.00%
48 - - s - 2 0.00%
49 - E - s - - 0.00%]
50 - s - s - - 0.00%
= < s - $ - - 0.00%
52 - $ - $ - - 0.00%
53 = $ = $ = - 0.00%
54 = - = - 0.00%
55 - = - - 0.00%!
56 - - 3 = - 0.00%
57 - * $ - - 0.00%
58 - S - $ - - 0.00%.
59 - $ ® $ - - 0.00%
60 - 3 = $ = - 0.00%
61 = - 3 - - 0.00%
62 - - - - 0.0@‘
&3 = - - - 0.00%)|
54 - - - - 0.00%
65 - - - - 0.00%
56 E B - - - 0.00%
67 - $ = 3 = - 0.00%
68 = $ = 3 - - 0.00%
69 - S - 3 - - 0.00%
70 - - 3 - - 0.00%
71 - 3 - = - 0.00%
72 E - - - 0.00%]
73 - - - - 0.00%
74 = 3 = - - 0.00%|
75 - $ - - - 0.00%-'
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $ 372834.50 $ 111.888.50 30.01%

Dals prinled: 6/23/2020



